

RECEIVED

01-05-2018

**CLERK OF COURT OF APPEALS
OF WISCONSIN**

STATE OF WISCONSIN
COURT OF APPEALS
DISTRICT III

Appellate Case No. 2017AP000833-CR

STATE OF WISCONSIN,
Plaintiff-Respondent,

vs.

DALE R. DELVOYE,
Defendant-Appellant.

RESPONSE BRIEF OF PLAINTIFF-RESPONDENT

On Appeal from Brown County Circuit Court,
the Honorable Timothy A. Hinkfuss, presiding
Trial Court Case No. 14CT1419

ERIC R. ENLI
Assistant District Attorney
State Bar No. 1020873

BELA A. BALLO
Law Student Intern

Brown County District Attorney's Office
Post Office Box 23600
Green Bay, WI 54305-3600
(920) 448-4190
eric.enli@da.wi.gov

Attorney for Plaintiff-Respondent

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	iii
ISSUES FOR REVIEW.....	1
STATEMENT ON ORAL ARUGMENT AND PUBLICATION.....	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS	2
STANDARD OF REVIEW.....	8
ARGUMENT.....	9
I. MENTIONING THE MERE FACT THAT THE DEFENDANT WAS ASKED TO SUBMIT TO A PBT TEST WAS NOT ERROR, NOR WAS IT SO PREJUDICIAL THAT THE JURY WOULD HAVE REACHED A DIFFERENT RESULT IF THE TEST WAS NOT MENTIONED.....	9
II. THE PLAIN TEXT AND THE STATUTORY HISTORY OF WIS. STAT. § 343.303 INDICATE THAT IT IS ONLY THE RESULTS OF THE PBT THAT ARE EXCLUDED FROM THE JURY’S CONSIDERATION.....	14
III. DELVOYE HAS NOT DEMONSTRATED THAT HE WAS PREJUDICED, MUCH LESS THAT HE WAS PREJUDICED SO SUFFIENTLY AS TO WARRANT A MISTRIAL.....	16
CONCLUSION.....	23

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES CITED

Wisconsin Supreme Court Cases

State v. Doss

2008 WI 93, 312 Wis.2d 570, 754 N.W.2d 150.....9

State ex rel. Kalal v. Circuit Court for Dane County

2004 WI 58, 271 Wis.2d 633, 681 N.W.2d 110.....14, 15

Oseman v. State

32 Wis.2d 523, 145 N.W.2d 766 (1966).....9, 16

Valiga v. National Food Co.

58 Wis.2d 232, 206 N.W.2d 377 (1973).....8, 23

Wisconsin Court of Appeals Cases

State v. Albright

98 Wis.2d 663, 298 N.W.2d 196 (Ct. App. 1980).....9, 10, 22

State v. Bunch

191 Wis.2d 501, 529 N.W.2d 923 (Ct. App. 1995).....10

State v. Collier

220 Wis.2d 825, 584 N.W.2d 689 (Ct. App. 1998).....10, 13, 20

State v. Hampton

217 Wis.2d 614, 579 N.W.2d 260 (Ct. App. 1998).....9

State v. Pankow

144 Wis.2d 23, 422 N.W.2d 913 (Ct. App. 1988).....9

STATUTES CITED

Wisconsin Statutes

343.303.....passim

343.303, (1981-82).....15

343.305(2)(a), (1979-80).....13, 22

346.63(1)(a).....2, 17

346.63(1)(b).....2, 10, 17

805.18(2).....9
